institutional and sophisticated investors who are subscribing under the Placement.

Chairman Nathan Lude said “We value the ongoing support of shareholders, and we think it is important
to  allow  them  the  opportunity  to  participate  in  this  raising  on  the  same  terms  as  the  sophisticated
investors who have shown strong support for the Placement”.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Level 1/89 St Georges Terrace, Perth, WA 6000.  Phone: +61 (0) 8 9226 2011, email: info@gtiresources.com.au,  web: www.gtiresources.com.au

   Page 9 of 11

The Entitlement Offer is proposed to entitle Eligible Shareholders to purchase 1 new fully paid ordinary
Share in the Company at an issue price of $0.015 per Share (free of all brokerage and commissions) for
every 8 existing fully paid ordinary Shares held in the Company on the Record Date. A timetable and
prospectus  for  the  Entitlements  Offer  will  be  provided  to  GTI  shareholders  in  due  course.  The
Entitlement Offer will only be available to Australian and New Zealand shareholders.

Proforma Capital Structure at Completion of the Acquisition and Capital Raisings

   Shares  %  Options

Shares Currently on Issue  644,517,998 60.0%  *45,447,500

Consideration Shares   135,000,000 12.6%

Conditional Consideration Shares   22,500,000 2.1%

Placement Shares
+ 1 free Option for each 4 shares subscribed

135,000,000 12.6%  33,750,000

Entitlement Offer Shares (1 for 8)
 + 1 free Option for each 4 shares subscribed

97,439,750 9.1%  24,359,937

Vendor Placement Shares
+ 1 free Option for each 4 shares subscribed

40,000,000 3.7%  10,000,000

Broker & Underwriter Options   0.0%  30,000,000

Total Shares & Options  1,074,457,748 100%  143,557,437

* 9,387,500 options exercisable at $0.03 expiring on or before 30/12/2021 & 36,060,000 options exercisable at
$0.03 expiring on 31/12/2021 and otherwise on the same terms as the currently unlisted options.

 The balance of the options being 98,109,937 options which are to be listed on ASX, all exercisable at $0.03
expiring on or before the date that is 3 years from their issue date which is estimated to be on or about
30/09/2021

GTI Existing Projects

Henry Mountains Uranium & Vanadium Projects, Utah, USA

The  Company,  as  reported  to  ASX  on  21  July  2021,  successfully  concluded  uranium  and  vanadium